PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet version v1.

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ne	Execution Date	
Gennadi Kabishcher				12/21/2010	
Yuri Ass				12/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Flow Industries Ltd.				
Street Address:	29 Omarin St.,	29 Omarin St.,			
Internal Address:	Omer Industrial Park				
City:	Omer				
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code: 84965					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12977		12977379	9		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(330)759-4865Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:330-759-1423Email:PATDOC@LEV-IP.COMCorrespondent Name:ROBERT G. LEVAddress Line 1:4766 MICHIGAN BLVD.Address Line 4:YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02	0276-029(A)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R	Robert G. Lev		
Total Attachments: 2 source=12-23-10Assignment#page1.tif source=12-23-10CFR3.73b#page1.tif PATENT					
501389064 REEL: 025565 FRAME: 0913					

0276-029(a)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Gennadi KABISHCHER, 5/3 Keren Hayesod Street, Beer Sheva 84896, Israel

Yuri ASS, 23/5 Hativa Shmona Street, Beer Sheva 84252, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Flow Industries Ltd., 29 Omarim Street, Omer Industrial Park, Omer 84965, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Method for Impulse Stimulation of Oil and Gas Well Production

described and claimed in a continuation-in-part of

U.S. patent application 12/229,006 filed on August 19, 2008

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

We warrantee that the undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

We agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 12/21/10 at (city) Beer Sheva Ge Signed (mo/day/yr) 12/21/10 at (city) Beer Sheva Gennadi KABISHCHER

O276-029(a)

Statement under 37 CFR 3.73 (b)

Applicant/Patent owner: Gennadi KABISHCHER, Yuri ASS

Application No./patent No.: Not yet assigned Filed: Attached herewith

Entitled: Method for Impulse Stimulation of Oil and Gas Well Production

Flow Industries Ltd., a corporation

States that it is:

The assignce of the entire right title and interest in the patent application identified above, by virtue of a true copy of an assignment, attached herewith.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

Signature:

Date: 12/21/10

Name: Gennady Carmi

Telephone number: +972 52 3906463

Title: CTO

RECORDED: 12/23/2010